Chief Ministry - Southern Province

No Branch Designation email Address Phone Number Fax Number
1|Office General info@cm.spgov.lk 091-4946623 091-2234545
2|Minister Hon. Chief Minister chief-minister@cm.spgov.lk 091-2234528/ 091-2233400 091-2223054
3(Ministry Secretary secretary@cm.spgov.lk 091-2231175/ 091-4946603 091-2234545
4|Ministry Senior Assistant Secretary sas@cm.spgov.lk 091-4946603 091-2234024
5[Accounts Chief Accountant ca@cm.spgov.lk 091-4946604 091-2223852
6[Accounts Accountant accountant@cm.spgov.lk 091-4946610 091-2223852
7|Planning Director (Planning) director-planning@cm.spgov.lk  |091-4946619 091-2226597
8|Establishment Assistant Secretary (Admin) as-admin@cm.spgov.lk 091-4946605 091-2234545
9|Local Government |Assistant Secretary (Local Gov) as-localgov@cm.spgov.lk 091-4946616 091-2234545

10|Health Assistant Secretary (Health) as-health@cm.spgov.lk 091-4946613 091-2234546
11{Planning Assistant Director (Planning) ad-planning@cm.spgov.lk 091-4946619 091-2226597
12|Establishment Administrative Officer- Est adminl@cm.spgov.lk 091-49466606/091-2233270 [091-2234545
13|Health Administrative Officer -Health admin2@cm.spgov.lk 091-4946614 091-2234546
14|IT Branch Computer Programmer sajeewani@cm.spgov.lk 091-4946621 091-2234545
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